
412-01 - CLIMATE CONTROL Front

DISCOVERY 4 - LR4  (LHD) - VIN: 699716 >  (2a) (01 / 03) 36

412-01 - CLIMATE CONTROLFront

PW,0.75D,1000 (PETROL-V6)

WR,0.75,1865 (DIESEL-V6)

LGW,0.35D,2785

YN,0.5D,845

YB,0.5D,795

W,4.0,240

B,4.0D,1645

GP,0.75D,710

N,0.5D,2860

GP,1.0D,2510

YG,0.5D,1885

BN,0.5D,1885

YW,0.5D,710

YU,0.5D,710

NS,6.0D,1155

YU,0.5D,1105

YW,0.5D,1105

BN,0.5D,725

YG,0.5D,725

R,35.0D,300

R,6.0D,1000

NR,4.0D,1050

LGW,0.5D,1195

N,0.5D,1195

R,6.0D,1000

R,6.0D,1000

B,0.5D,690
B,50.0D,290

WR,1.5D,1280

PW,0.75D,1000

Y,0.50,1326

B,2.5D,930

WN,0.50,431

YU,0.35D,1170

YW,0.35D,1170

LGB,0.5,1645

R,4.0,385

G,0.5,1645

B,1.0D,2835

YW,0.35D,915

YU,0.35D,915

YN,0.5D,510

YB,0.5D,510

B,4.0,395 B,4.0D,820

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

FUSE 62P

10.0 Amps

FUSE 11E

20.0 Amps

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

FUSE 15A

15.0 Amps

LINK 20E

60.0 Amps

C3127-2 C3126-2

C3127-1 C3126-1

temperature (T119)
Sensor-Ambient air-

Junction box-Central (P101)

Blower (R176)
Relay-

RELAY 16E
MINI

Air conditioning (A/C) (R181)
Relay-Compressor clutch-

RELAY 14E
MINI

Junction box-engine (P108)

LINK 12E

40.0 Amps

C2996L-2 C2997-2

Quiescent current (P168)
Module-Control-

C2905-1 C2906L-1

C2240L-1 C2238L-1

C2240L-2 C2238L-2

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

C2725L-5 C2724-5

C3070L-8 C3069M-8

module (ECM) (D131)
Engine control

Center Instrument panel (S425)
Switchpack-

TYPE 3

temperature (ECT) (T121)
Sensor-Engine coolant-

Front (M132)
Blower-

motor control-Front (D258)
Module-Blower-

Control (D243)
Module-Climate

Instrument cluster (D107)

Compressor (A/C) (N218)
Solenoid-Clutch-

CLUTCH
fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C2997-1 C2996L-1

TYPE 3

TYPE 2

C

Sheet3

C0582-13

C0581-4

C0581-5

C0412-1

C0412-2

MS CAN H

MS CAN L

C0583L-21

SJ1025

SJ1024

SJ976

SJ966

C0570L-11
C0632-1

C0570L-33

C0570L-30

C0570L-186

C0570L-192

SJ2229

C3830L-2

C3829L-3

SJ730

SJ731

C1661L-1

C0570L-10

C0570L-28

C1641-1 C3589L-1
SJ173

C0634-38
I_A_ENGTS

C0634-62
G_R_ENGTS

C0635L-79
B_D_CANH1

C0635L-80
B_D_CANL1

C0635L-12
G_R_ATS

C0635L-11
I_A_ATS

C0635L-1

C1629SL-10
BATT

C1629SL-4
MS CAN L

C1629SL-3
MS CAN H

C3557L-1

C0169-2 Gold Plated

C0169-1 Gold Plated

SJ974

SJ964

C0056-2 C0056-1- C2281-4C2281-5

C3470L-1

C3470L-13
MS CAN L

C3470L-12
MS CAN H

C3510L-6

C3470L-5

C3470L-6

C0230-7
MS CAN L

C0230-21
HS CAN H

C0230-5
HS CAN L

C0230-23
MS CAN H

C3471-7

C3471-19

C2281-3

C2281-1

C0127-1 DIESEL

C2606L-1

C2629L-1

SJ731

SJ862

SJ852

SJ730

C0560L-1
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GY,0.5,380

GY,0.5,340

O,0.5,350

GY,0.5,700

O,0.5,390

GY,0.5,855

RY,0.5,1015

B,0.5D,2960

RY,0.5D,6325

RY,0.5,120

P,0.5,180

NB,0.5,1110

OG,0.5D,6445

OG,0.75D,5760 OG,0.75D,2715

WU,0.5D,1000

P,0.5,930

YB,0.5,1505

RW,0.5,1505

GB,0.5,1505

N,0.5,1505

BG,0.5D,1775

BG,0.5D,2020

UY,0.5D,1445

BG,0.5D,830

P,0.5,575

WU,0.5,320

BG,0.5D,2055

GY,0.5,360

RY,0.5,200

WG,0.5D,6120

RY,0.5D,3885

WG,0.5D,1540

O,0.5,310

O,0.5,670

RG,0.5,355

Y,0.5,920

U,0.5,600

O,0.5,825

C0797-2 C0766L-2

Recirculation (M138)
Motor-

Control (D243)
Module-Climate

C0467-5 C0469L-5

Evaporator (T165)
Sensor-Temperature-

Humidity (T548)
Sensor-

C0766L-1 C0797-1

Humidity (T315)
Sensor-Temperature/

M

D

Sheet3

C3234-1

A

Sheet3

Feet / face (M279)
Motor-air distribution-

M

C1166L-2 C1168L-2

door motor (M259)
Screen air distribution

door motor (M203)
Left air temperature

door motor (M204)
Right air temperature

M

M

M

SJ397S

C0417-1

C0417-2

C3847-3
PWR

C3471-5

C3470L-3

C3847-2
LIN

C3847-1
GND

SJ374

C0419-7REC

C0419-1

C0419-3

C0419-5

C0419-6FRS

C1443L-1 C1443L-2

C3471-21

C3471-17

C3471-3

C3471-26

C3471-9

C3471-13

C3470L-16

SJ550 C3470L-26

C3471-1

C3471-25

C3471-11 SJ452

SJ144

C2133-2

SJ395S

C2133-4

C2133-6

SJ687L

C1536-1

C2134-5

C2130-4

C2130-5

C2130-6

C2130-2

OUT

IN

IN

C2131-4

C2131-5

C2131-6

C2131-2

OUT

IN

C2134-2

C2134-6

C2134-4

SJ211

OUT

IN
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WN,0.5D,2785

YS,0.5D,2785

GW,0.5D,1795

WU,0.5D,1795

WR,0.5D,1795

BG,0.5D,1775

WU,0.5D,2370 (PETROL)

UN,0.5D,2370 (PETROL)

R,0.5D,2370 (PETROL)

R,0.5D,2370 (DIESEL)

WU,0.5D,2370 (DIESEL)

UN,0.5D,2370 (DIESEL)

UN,0.5D,940

RG,0.5D,940

BG,0.5D,830

WN,0.5D,1000

(DIESEL-V6)

YS,0.5D,1000(DIESEL-V6)

YR,0.5D,1000(PETROL-V6)

YR,0.5D,1000

(PETROL-V6)

PW,0.75D,1000

(PETROL-V6)

YR,0.5D,1000

YR,0.5D,1000

YS,0.5D,1215

WN,0.5D,1215

Control (D243)
Module-Climate

Refrigerant (T278)
Sensor-Pressure-

Refrigerant (T278)
Sensor-Pressure-

C2444L-8 C2443-8

C2444L-7 C2443-7

C2444L-9 C2443-9

Sunlight (T166)
Sensor-

D

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

C

Sheet1

C2238L-21 C2240L-21

C2238L-22 C2240L-22

C3070L-9 C3069M-9

C3070L-17 C3069M-17

C2725L-18 C2724-18

C2725L-12 C2724-12

Compressor (A/C) (N218)
Solenoid-Clutch-

conditioning (A/C) (D149)
Clutch-Compressor-Air-

CLUTCH
fixings (E110)
Earth via-

C3398-2
V OUT

C3398-1
GND

C3398-3
5 V

C3470L-24

C3470L-23

C3470L-25

C1465-2
V OUT

C1465-1
GND

C1465-3
5 V

C3470L-17

C3470L-22

C3470L-10

C3470L-9

C0790L-4

C0790L-3 R

C0790L-1 L

C0790L-2

C1466-3

C0182-1

DIESELC0182-2

C1466-1

PETROL

C1466-2
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Rear

RY,0.5,120

OG,0.75D,2715

RY,0.5,200

OG,0.75D,5760

RY,0.5D,3885WG,0.5D,6120WG,0.5D,1540 RY,0.5D,9730

OG,0.5D,3610

LG,0.5,690

RW,0.5,250

RY,0.5D,220

OG,0.5D,860

OG,0.5D,200

RY,0.5D,980

NU,4.0D,960

UR,0.5D,930

OG,1.5D,6120

NR,6.0D,1155

R,35.0D,300 B,50.0D,290

UR,0.35D,3610

NU,4.0D,5765

UR,0.35D,6560

N,0.5,270OG,0.75D,170

Ignition (R211)
Relay-

RELAY 16P
PCB

Junction box-Central (P101)

Control (D243)
Module-Climate

C0797-2 C0766L-2

C0469L-5 C0467-5

C1168L-2 C1166L-2 C0349S-1 C0421-1

C0349S-2 C0421-2

C0786S-1 C0277-1

C0786S-12 C0277-12

D

Sheet2
E

Sheet2

G

Sheet2

F

Sheet2

FUSE 21P

10.0 Amps

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

Junction box-engine (P108)

Rear (R214)
Relay-Blower-

RELAY 10E
MINI

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

FUSE 22E

30.0 Amps

Battery (P100)

12.0 Volts

C2244L-24 C2242L-24

C2412L-15 C2411L-15 C0349S-3 C0421-3

C0786S-15 C0277-15 C

Sheet2

B

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

C3470L-3

C3471-11
LIN

SJ452 SJ687L

SJ397S

SJ395S

C0583L-22
C0585L-46

C0632-1

C0570L-117

C0570L-8

C0570L-24

C1641-1 C3589L-1 C1661L-1

SJ396S
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BS,0.35D,3610 B,0.3,150BS,0.35D,1060 GB,0.5,590

U,0.5,270

N,0.5,270

RG,0.5,640

RY,0.5D,9730

OG,0.5D,3610

R,0.35D,1060

U,0.75D,1060U,0.5D,3610

R,0.35D,3610 B,0.3,100

B,1.5D,490

G,0.5,450

P,0.5,450

R,3.0,210

Y,0.5,330

Y,0.5,240

RW,0.5,270

GY,0.5,520

NU,4.0D,5765

UR,0.35D,3610 B,1.5D,1875

G,0.35D,1060

R,0.35D,1060

R,0.5D,3610

B,0.5D,240

R,0.35D,3610

G,0.35D,3610

W,3.0,460

LG,0.5,690

RW,0.5,250 RW,0.5,440

Y,0.5,400

B,4.0D,505

B,4.0D,770

B,3.0,490

B,4.0D,505

B

Evaporator (T165)
Sensor-Temperature-

C0421-7 C0349S-7 C0786S-4 C0277-4

Control Module (D265)
Rear Automatic Temperature

Power

F

Sheet1
D

Sheet1
C

Sheet1

C0421-8 C0349S-8

C0421-6 C0349S-6 C0786S-16 C0277-16

C0786S-2 C0277-2

Valve-Magnetic (N170)

distribution (M142)
Motor-Mode-Air-

T

A

Sheet1

B

Sheet1

Rear (M133)
Blower-

C0421-5 C0349S-5

C0421-4 C0349S-4

C0421-9 C0349S-9

C0610-2 C0084-2

C0786S-14 C0277-14

C0786S-13 C0277-13

temperature (M141)
Motor-Mode-Air-

C0839S-4 C1214-4

G

Sheet1
E

Sheet1

TYPE 3

control (D259)
Module-Blower-

C1214-3 C0839S-3

TYPE 3

C1214-2 C0839S-2

SJ317C0695-9

C0695-2
LIN BUS

C0695-1
12V

C0695-11

C0695-12

C2660-1 C2660-2

SJ905

C2135-5

C0695-10

C0695-6

C0695-3
GND

SJ231

C0695-5

C0695-4

C2132-4

C0023-1

C2132-2

C0023-2

C2132-6

SJ195

C2135-2

C2135-4

C2135-6 SJ4

C0811-1

C2282-2

C2282-3

SJ276

C2282-4 C2282-1

C1969S-1


